FORM PTO-1594		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
COMMERCE	5-2008 United	d States Patent and Trademark Office
OND No. 005430007 (00/20/2000)		Otates Fatericana Fraderitaric Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent	an decrum	ents or the new address (es baiov
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1 134		
SILICON VALLEY BANK	96837 of receiv	parties attached? □Yes ☒ No
	Name: LIFECELL CORPO	
	Internal Address	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address	OPR/FINANC
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address:	
	One Millennium Way	and the second s
⊠ Corporation-State		2
Other	City: Branchburg	E 2:
	State: NJ	,
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Country: USA	12
3. Nature of conveyance/ Execution Date(s):	Zip: 08876	
Execution Date(s): April 10 th , 2008	☐ Association Citizensh	qip
, ====	General Partnership (•
Assignment	-	Citizenship
	Corporation Citizensh	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizensl	nip e United States, a domestic representative
	designation is attached:	⊠ No
Other : Release	(Designations must be a separat	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identif	ication or description of the Trad	emark:
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s	
76212372	1782561 2541467 147	5428 2423820 2632229
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date	e if Application or Add	ditional sheets attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Dat Registration Number is unknown):	e if Application or Ado	ditional sheets attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
	e if Application or Add	
Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be		ations and
Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applica	ations and
Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applica	ations and
Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	6. Total number of applica	ations and 6
Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applica registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b	ations and 6)(6) & 3.41): \$ 165.00 ed by credit card
Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Silicon Valley Bank Internal Address: HF151	6. Total number of applications involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (base) Authorized to be charged Authorized to be charged	ations and 6)(6) & 3.41): \$ 165.00 ed by credit card
Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Silicon Valley Bank	6. Total number of applica registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b	ations and 6)(6) & 3.41): \$ 165.00 ed by credit card
Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Silicon Valley Bank Internal Address: HF151	6. Total number of applications involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (base) Authorized to be charged Authorized to be charged	ations and 6)(6) & 3.41): \$ 165.00 ed by credit card
Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Silicon Valley Bank Internal Address: HF151 Street Address: 3003 Tasman Drive	6. Total number of applica registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b Authorized to be charge Authorized to be charge Enclosed	ations and 6 (6) & 3.41): \$ 165.00 ed by credit card ed to deposit account
Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Silicon Valley Bank Internal Address: HF151 Street Address: 3003 Tasman Drive City: Santa Clara State: CA ZIP: 95054 Phone Number: (408) 654-7297	6. Total number of applications involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b) Authorized to be charged Authorized to be charged Enclosed 8. Payment Information:	ations and 6 (6) & 3.41): \$ 165.00 ed by credit card ed to deposit account
Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Silicon Valley Bank Internal Address: HF151 Street Address: 3003 Tasman Drive City: Santa Clara State: CA ZIP: 95054	6. Total number of applica registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b Authorized to be charged Authorized to be charged Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Num Expiration	ations and 6 (6) & 3.41): \$ 165.00 ed by credit card ed to deposit account mbers Date
Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Silicon Valley Bank Internal Address: HF151 Street Address: 3003 Tasman Drive City: Santa Clara State: CA ZIP: 95054 Phone Number: (408) 654-7297 Fax Number: (408) 654-6313	6. Total number of applications involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b) Authorized to be charged Authorized to be charged Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Number Expiration b. Deposit Account Number	ations and 6 (6) & 3.41): \$ 165.00 ed by credit card ed to deposit account mbers Date
Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Silicon Valley Bank Internal Address: HF151 Street Address: 3003 Tasman Drive City: Santa Clara State: CA ZIP: 95054 Phone Number: (408) 654-7297	6. Total number of applications involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (book and the charge of the cha	ations and 6)(6) & 3.41): \$ 165.00 ed by credit card ed to deposit account mbers Date MJAMA1 98998883 76212372
Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Silicon Valley Bank Internal Address: HF151 Street Address: 3003 Tasman Drive City: Santa Clara State: CA ZIP: 95054 Phone Number: (408) 654-7297 Fax Number: (408) 654-6313 Email Address: zyang@svb.com	6. Total number of applications involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b) ☐ Authorized to be charge ☐ Authorized to be charge ☐ Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Num Expiration b. Deposit Account Number Authorized Useg Name 201 FC:8521	ations and 6 (6) & 3.41): \$ 165.00 ed by credit card ed to deposit account mbers Date MJAMA1 98998883 76212372 40.00 0P
Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Silicon Valley Bank Internal Address: HF151 Street Address: 3003 Tasman Drive City: Santa Clara State: CA ZIP: 95054 Phone Number: (408) 654-7297 Fax Number: (408) 654-6313	6. Total number of applications involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (book and the charge of the cha	ations and 6 (6) & 3.41): \$ 165.00 ed by credit card ed to deposit account mbers Date MIAMA1 98888883 76212372
Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Silicon Valley Bank Internal Address: HF151 Street Address: 3003 Tasman Drive City: Santa Clara State: CA ZIP: 95054 Phone Number: (408) 654-7297 Fax Number: (408) 654-6313 Email Address: zyang@svb.com 9. Signature.	6. Total number of applications involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b) Authorized to be charge Authorized to be charge Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Num Expiration b. Deposit Account Number Authorized Useg Name 181 FC:8521 62 Acm 6338	ations and 6 (6) & 3.41): \$ 165.00 ed by credit card ed to deposit account mbers Date (1) MJAMA1 99999993 76212372 (2) 2008 125-99 0P Date
Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Silicon Valley Bank Internal Address: HF151 Street Address: 3003 Tasman Drive City: Santa Clara State: CA ZIP: 95054 Phone Number: (408) 654-7297 Fax Number: (408) 654-6313 Email Address: zyang@svb.com 9. Signature.	6. Total number of applications involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b) ☐ Authorized to be charge ☐ Authorized to be charge ☐ Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Num Expiration b. Deposit Account Number Authorized Useg National 91 FC:8521 92 Acm 638	ations and 6 (6) & 3.41): \$ 165.00 ed by credit card ed to deposit account mbers Date AUAMA1 08998983 76212372 40.00 0P 125.00 0P

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of LIFECELL CORPORATION ("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain Intellectual Property And Security Agreement dated <u>01/15/2003</u>, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on <u>06/16/2003</u> Reel <u>2758</u>, Frame <u>0253</u>.

Dated: 4/10/2008

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name:

Margaret Fujii

Title: Operations Manager

h:\docs\ipagrmts\3release

TRADEMARK REEL: 003761 FRAME: 0357



United States Patent and Trademare Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DECEMBER 04, 2003

PTAS



SILICON VALLEY BANK 3003 TASMAN DR. LOAN DOCUMENTATION HA155 SANTA CLARA, CA 95054

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/16/2003

REEL/FRAME: 002758/0253

NUMBER OF PAGES: 13

BRIEF: SECURITY INTEREST

ASSIGNOR:

LIFECELL CORPORATION

DOC DATE: 01/15/2003

CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: CORPORATION

CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE

ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

SILICON VALLEY BANK 3003 TASMAN DRIVE HA155

SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95054

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76212372\/

FILING DATE: 02/15/2001

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: NEODURA

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

nd5

FIG Box 1450 Alexandria intgini

TRADEMARK REEL: 003761 FRAME: 0358 002758/0253 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74307821 FILING DATE: 08/24/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1782561 ISSUE DATE: 07/20/1993

MARK: ALLODERM

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75935657 FILING DATE: 03/03/2000 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2541467\ ISSUE DATE: 02/19/2002

MARK: CYMETRA

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73633487 FILING DATE: 12/03/1986 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1475428/ ISSUE DATE: 02/02/1988

MARK: LIFECELL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75545155 FILING DATE: 08/31/1998 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2423820 ISSUE DATE: 01/23/2001

MARK: MICRONIZED ALLODERM

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75742624 FILING DATE: 06/30/1999 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2632229 ISSUE DATE: 10/08/2002

MARK: REPLIFORM

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

PAULA MCCRAY, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 04/14/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003761 FRAME: 0359